## **CYNGOR TREF TYWYN TOWN COUNCIL**

Council Office High Street Tywyn Gwynedd LL36 9AD



Swyddfa'r Cyngor Stryd Fawr Tywyn Gwynedd LL36 9AD

clerk@tywyntowncouncil.org.uk

01654 712411

20th SEPTEMBER 2022

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1972 SCHEDULE 12 PARAGRAPH 26(2) [A] (ADMISSIONS TO MEETINGS) SECTION 1(4)

NOTICE OF THIS SUMMONS IS GIVEN THAT A MEETING OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE OF CYNGOR TREF TYWYN TOWN COUNCIL WILL BE HELD AT NEUADD PENDRE ON WEDNESDAY 21st SEPTEMBER 2022 AT 7:00PM

MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC HAVE THE RIGHT TO ATTEND UNLESS A SPECIFIC DECISION HAS BEEN TAKEN TO PROHIBIT THEM

## MEMBERS OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE

Cllrs. John Pughe, Anne Lloyd-Jones, Eileen Jones, Nancy Clarke, Aled Lewis, Gareth Mason

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Motion to elect a Chair of the Finance Committee for 2022/23
- 2. Apologies for absence.
- 3. Declaration of financial interest or personal connection.
- 4. Motion to purchase new Cross Street Christmas Lights.
- 5. Motion to consider a request for grant funding by Dysynni Hockey Club.
- 6. Motion to consider a request for grant funding by South Gwynedd Food Bank.
- 7. Motion to exclude Press and Public in Accordance with Section 2A of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960.
- 8. To discuss the Cambrian Road Recreation Ground Skatepark development.

C Wood

Chris Wood

Clerk to the Council